BID OPEN DATE: 9/10/08

					Engineers Estimate				Complete Clearing, Inc. 510 Industrial Way, Marengo, Oh 43334			
PRO	1						Extended Item				Extended Item	
ITEN			PEGCPAPTION.		3.5 / 1.1	7D ()	Total Price in		35 / 13	7D 4 3	Total Price in	
NO.	QTY	. UNIT		Labor	Material \$3,000	Total	Figures	Labor	Material	Total	Figures	
1	1 1 L.S. Mobilization \$3,000					\$6,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$0	\$6,000	\$6,000	
2	2 1 L.S. Clearing of Future Reservoir				\$45,000	\$135,000	\$135,000	\$71,500	\$0	\$71,500	¢71.500	
		+	No. 2 Selective Tree Removal at	\$90,000	\$43,000	\$155,000	\$133,000	\$71,300	\$0	\$71,300	\$71,500	
3	2 EA	EA	Future Pump Station Site	\$500	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$900	\$0	\$900	\$1,800	
-			Subtotal	Ψ500	ΨΣΟΟ	Ψ1,000	\$143,000	Ψ700	ΨΟ	Ψ200	\$79,300.00	
			Force Account (5% of Subtotal)				\$7,150				\$3,965.00	
			<u> </u>				,					
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS							\$150,150				\$83,265.00	
% Г	IFFERE	NCE FR	OM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-44.55%	
			Bond Amount (Page P-33)								\$78,400.00	
			Bonding Company (Page P-33)					AMCO Insurance Co.				
			Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$8,326.50				
			act Compliance No. (Page P-2a)					31-1442642 (ex. 58/17/09, Maj)				
	Non-Coll	usion A	ffidavit Completed? (Page P-32)					yes				
			Local Vendor? (Page P-4)					no				
Ad			ledgement Completed? (Pg P-4)					n/a				
	Pro	posal A	ffidavit Completed? (Page P-37)					yes				

1

Math correction

BID OPEN DATE: 9/10/08

					Engineers Estimate				Beltwood Processing, Inc. dba Clear Cut Tree Co. 7050 Harlem Rd., Westerville, Oh 43082			
PROP.	ECT						Extended Item				Extended Item	
NO.	TEM EST. NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION				Material	Total	Total Price in Figures	Labor	Material	Total	Total Price in Figures	
1	1 1 L.S. Mobilization				\$3,000	\$6,000	\$6,000		\$0	\$950	\$950	
2	1	L.S.	Clearing of Future Reservoir No. 2	\$90,000	\$45,000	\$135,000	\$135,000	\$77,200	\$0	\$77,200	\$77,200	
3	2	EA	Selective Tree Removal at Future Pump Station Site	\$500	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$575	\$0	\$575	\$1,150	
	Subtotal Force Account (5% of Subtotal)						\$143,000 \$7,150	<u></u>				
% DIF	FEREN	CE FRO	TOTAL PROJECT COSTS OM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$150,150				\$83,265.00 -44.55%	
			Bond Amount (Page P-33)			•				•	\$83,265.00	
			Bonding Company (Page P-33)					Auto Owners Insurance Co.				
			roposal Bond Amount Required								\$8,326.50	
			act Compliance No. (Page P-2a)							31	-1700067 (inactive)	
Noi	n-Collus	sion Af	fidavit Completed? (Page P-32)								yes	
A ddan	dum A	alen ozrale	Local Vendor? (Page P-4) edgement Completed? (Pg P-4)					no (per bid book)				
Auden			fidavit Completed? (Page P-37)					n/a yes				

2

Inactive Contract Compliance.

BID OPEN DATE: 9/10/08

TTEM EST. NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION Labor Material Total Figures Labor Material Total	ended Item cal Price in Figures \$1,600				
NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION Labor Material Total Figures Labor Material Total 1 1 L.S. Mobilization \$3,000 \$3,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$800 \$800 \$1,600 2 1 L.S. Clearing of Future Reservoir No. 2 \$90,000 \$45,000 \$135,000 \$29,260 \$47,740 \$77,000 3 2 EA Selective Tree Removal at Future Pump Station Site \$500 \$500 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$600 \$1,200 \$1,800 Subtotal Force Account (5% of Subtotal) \$7,150 \$7,150 \$150,150 TOTAL PROJECT COSTS M DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$150,150 "10% of the bid plus all additives	Figures				
1					
2	\$1,000				
2					
Subtotal	\$77,000				
Future Pump Station Site \$500 \$500 \$1,000 \$2,000 \$600 \$1,200 \$1,800					
Force Account (5% of Subtotal) TOTAL PROJECT COSTS % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bond Amount (Page P-33) "10% of the bid plus all additives of t	\$3,600				
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bond Amount (Page P-33) "10% of the bid plus all additives of the	\$82,200.00				
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bond Amount (Page P-33) "10% of the bid plus all additives of the bid plus all additiv	\$4,110.00				
Bond Amount (Page P-33) "10% of the bid plus all additives	\$86,310.00				
	-42.52%				
	"10% of the bid plus all additives & alternates"				
Bonding Company (Page P-33) Ohio Farmers I	Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				
Proposal Bond Amount Required	\$8,631.00				
	34-1812691 (exp. 3/28/10, Maj)				
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)	yes				
Local Vendor? (Page P-4)	no				
Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Pg P-4)	n/a				
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-37)	II/a				

math error

BID OPEN DATE: 9/10/08

PROP. ITEM EST. NO. QTY. UN					E-4 1-1 I4				
NO. QTY. UN					Extended Item				Extended Item
		Labor	Material	Total	Total Price in Figures	Labor	Material	Total	Total Price in Figures
	L.S. Mobilization	\$3,000			, and the second		\$0	\$2,000	\$2,000
	Clearing of Future Reservoir No. 2	\$90,000				. ,		\$5,000	\$5,000
3 2 E	EA Selective Tree Removal at Future Pump Station Site	\$500	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$39,000	\$0	\$39,000	\$78,000
	Subtotal Force Account (5% of Subtotal)				\$143,000 \$7,150				\$85,000 \$4,250
% DIFFERENCE	TOTAL PROJECT COSTS E FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$150,150				\$89,250.00 -40.56%
Non-Collusion	Bond Amount (Page P-33) Bonding Company (Page P-33) Proposal Bond Amount Required Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a) on Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32) Local Vendor? (Page P-4) nowledgement Completed? (Pg P-4) al Affidavit Completed? (Page P-37)								\$8,925.00 Western Surety Co. \$8,925.00 (exp. 1/31/09, Maj) yes no n/a yes

4

Unbalanced Bid per ms consultants

BID OPEN DATE: 9/10/08

					Engineers Estimate				The Homer Tree Service 14000 S. Archer Ave., Lockport, IL 60441			
PROP.	ECE						Extended Item				Extended Item	
ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	IINIT	DESCRIPTION	Labor	Labor Material Total Figures Labor Material Total					Total	Total Price in Figures	
1	1		Mobilization Mobilization	S					\$0	\$14,000	\$14,000	
2	Clearing of Future Reservoir					\$135,000	\$135,000	\$103,000	\$0	\$103,000	\$103,000	
3	2	EA	Selective Tree Removal at Future Pump Station Site	\$500	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$500	\$0	\$500	\$1,000	
	Subtotal Force Account (5% of Subtotal)						\$143,000 \$7,150		\$118,000.00 \$5,900.00			
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							\$150,150		\$123,900.00 -17.48%			
Bond Amount (Page P-33)								"Ten Percent of Bid Price				
			Bonding Company (Page P-33)					Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America				
			roposal Bond Amount Required					\$12,390.00				
	~		act Compliance No. (Page P-2a)					37-1181097 (application attached)				
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)								yes				
A ddam	dum A	dem overd	Local Vendor? (Page P-4)					no				
Adder			edgement Completed? (Pg P-4) fidavit Completed? (Page P-37)					n/a ves				
	ттор	osai Ai	ildavit Completed: (1 age 1-37)								yes	

5

Adjustment to reach Total cost
*Incomplete bid (didn't return entire bid book)